CH \$365.00 36044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759760

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		10/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assertio Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	100 South Saunders Road, Suite 300
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604419	ACUFORM
Serial Number:	87827628	ASSERTIO
Serial Number:	88019519	ASSERTIO
Registration Number:	3677383	CAMBIA
Registration Number:	4541984	CAMBIA
Registration Number:	2112593	DEPOMED
Registration Number:	3865964	DEPOMED
Registration Number:	4139790	DEPOMED
Registration Number:	4781715	G
Registration Number:	4605029	HEAR ME
Registration Number:	2346573	PROSORB
Registration Number:	5179344	SIMPLESCRIPT
Registration Number:	3725984	ZIPSOR
Registration Number:	3732682	ZIPSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0102

900724377

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23302-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Assertio Therapeutics Inc. (Execution Version)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 3, 2022, by **WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB,** in its capacity as Trustee and Collateral Agent under (and as defined in) the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of **ASSERTIO THERAPEUTICS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Indenture, dated as of January 31, 2019 (as amended, extended, renewed, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"); (ii) Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2019 and Supplement No. 1 to Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2020 (as amended, extended, renewed, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"); and (iii) Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 2, 2020 (as amended, extended, renewed, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 3, 2020 at Reel 6952 and Frame 0426; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby irrevocably terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks (including the trademark registrations and trademark applications) set forth on Schedule A hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments prepared by the Grantor, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0106

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

ASSERTIO	ASSERTIO	ACUFORM	ACUFORM	ACUFORM	Mark
E	CANADA	US	EU	CANADA	Country
REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
17948414	1917050	78781863	5152517	1307059	App. No.
8/29/2018	8/28/2018	12/28/2005	6/21/2006	6/27/2006	Filing Date
17948414		3604419	5152517	TMA771374	Reg. No.
12/12/2019		4/7/2009	10/4/2007	7/6/2010	Reg. Date

0,221,2000	0.10.10.1	0/21/2000			Č	**Depoined
6/11/1006	5152001	6/21/2006	5152001	BEGISTEBED	<u>-</u>	
7,11/11	2112393	8/3/1994	/4556/60	ארם:ט הארט	S	טפרטאונט
11/11/1007	2112502	0/2/2004	745500	סור וויייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	7	7177
6/3/2014	4541984	4/17/2013	85907106	REGISTERED	CS	CAN63/A
6/17/2015	TMA906472	10/21/2013	1648121	REGISTERED	CANADA	CAMBIA
9/1/2009	3677383	4/7/2008	77441592	REGISTERED	SN	CAMBIA
9/9/2011	TMA806381	8/18/2010	1492818	REGISTERED	CANADA	CAMBIA
		6/28/2018	88019519	ALLOWED	US	Assance
		3/9/2018	87827628	ALLOWED	SN	ASSERTIO
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Mark

Mark Deponied Deponied	Country CANADA US	Status REGISTERED REGISTERED	App. No. 1307060	Filing Date 6/27/2006 12/28/2005	Reg. No. TMA815153 3865964
¾ Depomed	SS	REGISTERED	85114403	8/24/2010	4139790
Ġ.	US	REGISTERED	86472401	12/5/2014	4781715
HearMe)	S	REGISTERED	86186380	2/6/2014	4605029
PROSORB	US	REGISTERED	75544030	8/28/1998	2346573
SIMPLESCRIPT	US	REGISTERED	86937116	3/11/2016	5179344
紫	EU	REGISTERED	5152566	6/21/2006	5152566

105710915.1

12/29/2009	3732682	3/2/2009	77681532	REGISTERED	S	ZIPSOR
12/15/2009	3725984	6/29/2007	77219449	REGISTERED	S	ZIPSOR
8/14/2019	TMA1049110	6/26/2012	1583639	REGISTERED	CANADA	紫
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Status	Country	Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 10/07/2022